Features
•Compact3737package
•TypicalV
f
of2.8Vandthermal
resistanceof3K/W
•HottestedatT
j

PhilipsLumiledsiscommittedtoprovidingenvironmentallyfriendlyproductstothesolid-statelightingmarket.LUXEONTX
complieswiththeEuropeanUniondirectivesontherestrictionofhazardoussubstancesinelectronicequipment,namelythe
RoHSandREACHdirectives.PhilipsLumiledswillnotintentionallyaddthefollowingrestrictedmaterialtotheLUXEONTX:
lead,mercury,cadmium,hexavalentchromium,polybrominatedbiphenyls(PBB)orpolybrominateddiphenylethers(PBDE).
LUXEONTXDatasheetDS13320131208©2013PhilipsLumiledsLightingCompany. 3
Product Selection
Product Selection Guide for LUXEON TX Emitters, Junction Temperature = 85°C
Table 1.
Typical Performance Characteristics
Base
Part Number
Nominal
ANSI CCT
Min CRI Min Luminous Flux (lm) Typical Luminous Flux (lm) Typical Forward Voltage (V)  Typical Efficacy (lm/W)
700 mA 700 mA 350 mA 700 mA 1000 mA 350 mA 700 mA 1000 mA 350 mA 700 mA 1000 mA
L1T2-3070000000000 3000K 70 230 135 245 327 2.71 2.80 2.86 142 125 114
L1T2-4070000000000 4000K 70 250 147 269 360 2.71 2.80 2.86 155 137 126
L1T2-5070000000000 5000K 70 260 151 275 369 2.71 2.80 2.86 159 140 129
L1T2-5770000000000 5700K 70 260 151 275 369 2.71 2.80 2.86 159 140 129
L1T2-6570000000000 6500K 70 260 151 275 369 2.71 2.80 2.86 159 140 129
L1T2-2780000000000 2700K 80 200 118 216 289 2.71 2.80 2.86 124 110 101
L1T2-3080000000000 3000K 80 210 124 227 304 2.71 2.80 2.86 131 116 106
L1T2-3580000000000 3500K 80 220 130 238 319 2.71 2.80 2.86 137 121 112
L1T2-4080000000000 4000K 80 230 136 247 331 2.71 2.80 2.86 143 126 116
L1T2-5080000000000 5000K 80 230 135 247 332 2.71 2.80 2.86 142 126 116
L1T2-2785000000000 2700K 85 170 102 186 249 2.71 2.80 2.86 108 95 87
L1T2-3085000000000 3000K 85 180 108 197 264 2.71 2.80 2.86 114 101 92
L1T2-3585000000000 3500K 85 190 114 208 279 2.71 2.80 2.86 120 106 98
L1T2-4085000000000 4000K 85 200 120 217 291 2.71 2.80 2.86 127 111 102
L1T2-5085000000000 5000K 85 200 118 217 292 2.71 2.80 2.86 124 111 102
L1T2-2790000000000 2700K 90 160 96 175 234 2.71 2.80 2.86 101 89 82
L1T2-3090000000000 3000K 90 170 103 188 252 2.71 2.80 2.86 109 96 88
Notes for Table 1:
1. PhilipsLumiledsmaintainsatoleranceof±6.5%onluminousluxand±2onCRImeasurements.
LUXEONTXDatasheetDS13320131208©2013PhilipsLumiledsLightingCompany. 4
Optical Characteristics